
Central U.S.
Carlot

Wednesday, Oct. 20
Report supplied byUSDA

Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00
p.m. report: Choice 3 steer car-
casses not tested late. Choice 3
heifer and Good steers and heifers
steady to $l.OO higher, yield grade
4 steady to $2.00 higher. Demand
and trading light to moderate on
moderate supplies. The boxed beef
carcass cutout value declined $1.17
to anestimated $97.68 per cwt.
Sales reported on 86 loads of steer
and heifer carcasses.

STEERBEEF
38 Loads

FOB Omaha Basis ,

Choice 3 600-700 lbs. 94.00, early,
steady.

Choice 4: 600-900 lbs. 78.00-30.00,
steady-2.00 higher.

2-3 600-900 lbs. 92.00, 1.00Rgher.
Good 2-3 600-700 lbs. 93.00-96.00,

mostly 93.00-94.00.
FOBAmarillo Basis

Choice 4 600-900 lbs. 81.00 (West)
HEIFERBEEF

48 Loads
FOBOmaha Basis

Choice 3 550-700 lbs. 92.00-93.00,
steady-1.00higher.'

Choice 3 500350 lbs. 90.00.
Choice 3400-500 lbs. 89.00.
Choice 4 500-700 lbs. 78.0030.00,

steady-2.00 higher.
Good 23: 550-700 lbs. 89.00-90.00,

steady-1.00 higher.
Good 23 600-700 lbs. 90.00-91.50.

FOB Amarillo Basis
Choice 4 550-700 lbs. 81.00 (West)

COW BEEF
FOB Amarillo Basis

SLoads
Few sales generally steady
•emand moderate.

FOB Omaha Basis
Bng Utility 2-3 400 & up 75.00-

75.50.
Cnr & Ctr 1-2350 & up 78.00.

FOB Omaha Basis
90% Chem. Lean Fresh 111.50

114.00.
75% Chem. Lean Frozen 91.00.
50% Chem. Lean Fresh 44.00

47.00. bulk 44.00.
90% Chem. Lean Fresh Bull

120.00.
FOB Amarillo Basis

90% Chem. Lean Fresh 111.00.
90% Chem. Lean Frozen 112.00.
85% Chem. Lean Fresh 105.00.
50% Chem. Lean Fresh 45.00.
Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00

report: Fresh loins, (regular) $1.50
to $3.00 lower. Fresh hams
(skinned) 14-20 lbs. $.50-2.50 lower,
20-26 lbs. steady to $l.OO higher.
Fresh Bellies (Sdls, Skin on)
mostly $3.00 to $4.00 lower. Trading
active on heavy offerings.Demand
light.

Sales reported on 63 loads and 6
loads oftrimmings.

PRIMAL BEEF CUTS
5Loads

FOB Omaha Basis
Good & Choice 3

Short Plates 44.0048.00.
BONELESS PROCESSING/

BEEFTRIMMINGS
89 Loads

FRESH PORKCUTS
LOINS; Regular - 14-17 lbs.

108.00- few loads 109.50-
112.00, 2.00-3.00 lower.; 14-17 lbs.
111.00- frozen; 17-22 lbs.
104.50- mostly 104.50-105.50,
1.50- lower.

SPARERIBS: 3.5-5. S lbs. 96.00
frozen.

HAMS, SKINNED: 14-17 lbs.
104.00, .50 lower; 17-20 lbs. 99.50-
101.00, 1.50-2.50 lower; 20-26 lbs.
95.00-96.00, steady-1.00 higher.

BELLIES: SDLS, Skin on; 12-14
lbs. 73.00-74.00, 3.00-4.00 lower; 14-
16 lbs. 73.00-74.00, 3.004.00 lower;
16-18 lbs. 70.00, 3.50 lower; 18-20
lbs. 65.0037.00, 2.00-3.00 lower; 20-
25 lbs. 63.00-63.50,steady.

BONELESS PROCESSING/
PORK TRIMMINGS

(Chemical Lean)
42% trimmings fresh4l.sor
72% trimmings fresh 84.00.
72% trimmins frozen 86.5037.50.

heifers 54.00-55.00, few Good 47.50
53.50, Standard 43.0(M7.00. Utility
& Commercial slaughter cows
38.50-45.75, one at 49.75, cutters
35.00- Canner & Low Cutter
28.00- Shells down -to 22.50.
Standard slaughter bullocks 43.00
47.00. Yield Grade #1 1230-1835 lbs.
slaughter bulls 45.00-50.00, one at
52.75; few yield grade §2 1165-1430
lbs. 40.00-43.75. Medium Frame #1
300-565 lbs. feeder steers 42.00-
55.50, few Medium Frame #2 300
420 lbs. 40.00-44.50; Medium Frame
#1 320-550 lbs. feeder heifers 39.00
45.50, 550-730 lbs. 36.00-41.00,
Medium Frame §2 360-545 lbs.
30.00-

New Wilmington
Livestock

NewWilmington, Pa.
Monday,Oct. 18

Report supplied by PDA

CALVES 303. Vealers grading
Good & Choice $5 to $7 higher,
others about steady. Choice
vealers 83.00-98.00, Good 67.00
85.00, Standard & Good 90-120 lbs.
42.00- 65-85 lbs. 37.0043.00,
Utility 30-120 lbs. 20.00-35.00.Farm
calves, holstein bulls 100-125 lbs.
50.00- holstein heifers 80-115
lbs. 48.00-60.00.

HOGS 515. Barrows & gilts about
steady. US No. 1-2 200-245 lbs.
barrows & gilts 56.25-57.10, No. 1-3
200-255 lbs. 55.50-56.50, No. 2-3 200
270 lbs. 51.0054.75, No. 1-3 190 lbs.
54.0054.35. Sows steady. US No. 1-3
300-655 lbs. sows 52.0056.75. Boars
43.0049.75.

FEEDER PIGS 18. US No. 1-315-
30 lbs. feeder pigs 15.0029.00 per
head.

SHEEP 139. Choice 70110 lbs.
wooled slaughterlambs 45.0050.50,
Good 55-90 lbs. 35.0044.50, few
Utility 35-80 lbs. 25.0030.00.
Slaughter ewes5.0012.00.

Eight-four Livestock
Eight-four, PA

& Low Cutter 28.00-35.50, Shells
down to 20.00. Yield Grade #llOOO
1800 lbs. slaughter bulls 47.00
53.00; yield grade #2 1000-1500 lbs.
42.0047.25. Medium Frame #1 300
600 lbs. feeder steers 56.0063.75,
few 250300 lbs. at 67.00; Medium
Frame #1 300500 lbs. feeder
heifers 41.00-50.00; Medium Frame
#1 400600 lbs. feeder bulls 56.00
59.50.

CALVES 420: Vealers |2 to $4
lower. Choice vealers 73.00-81.00,
few to 84.00, Good 60.00-74.00,
Standard & Good 90-120 lbs. 48.00-
60.00, 60-85 lbs. 40.00-49.00, Utility
80-115 lbs. 27.00-40.00. Farmcalves,
holstein bulls 90-120 lbs. 52.00-
69.00; holstein heifers 85-110 lbs.
60.00- slaughter calves
grading Good & Choice 240-350 lbs.
45.00-

HOGS 69: Barrows & gilts |3.50
to $4 lower. US No. 1-2 200225 lbs.
barrows $ gilts 56.00-57.25, one lot
No. 1-3 186 lbs. at 56.00, one lot No.
2-3 275 lbs. at 53.25. US No. 1-3 300
550 lbs. sows 50.0055.50, No. 2-3300
600 lbs. 48.0050.50. Boars 38.25-
45.00.

FEEDER PIGS 21: US No. 1-3
3040 lbs. feeder pigs 2.0024.00 per
head, one lot No. 1-3 65 lbs. at 43.50
per head.

SHEEP 290: Wooled slaughter
lambs $3 to $4 higher. Choice 75-90
lbs. wooled slaughter lambs 51.50
53.75, Good 65-85 lbs. 48.5052.00,
Utility 55-65 lbs. 45.0048.00.
Slaughter sheep 14.0019.00.

GOATS 15:8.0032.00 perhead.

SCOTT
SECHLFR

Monday, Oct. 18
Report Suppliedby PDA

CATTLE 450; Compared with
the market 2 weeks ago; slaughter
cows strong to 50 cents higher.
Choice slaughter steers 60.0062.00,
few Good 54.0058.00, Standard
45.5054.00, Utility 40.0045.00. Few
Choice slaughter heifers 59.00
62.00, few Good 51.0055.00, Stan-
dard 46.5049.50, Utility 42.0047.00.
Utility & Commercial slaughter
cows 38.50-44.00, few high yielding
at49.00, Cutters 35.00-39.00, Canner

Morrison Cove
Livestock

Martlnsburg, Pa.
Monday,Oct 18

Report supplied by auction
CATTLE 197. High Choice &

Prime slaughter steers 60.25-60.85,
Choice 58.75-60.25,Good 56.5058.75,
Standard 52.5056.50, Utility 42.50
50.50. Choice slaughter heifers
55.50-57.85, Good 52.50-55.25,
Standard 45.5052.50, Utility 42.50
48.50. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 42.5045.25, Com-
mercial 42.0043.75, Cutters,3B.so
41.50. Canner & Low Cutter 33.50
40.25, Shells down to 25.00. Good
slaughter bullocks 48.50-56.75,

CATTLE 425. Compared with 2
weeks ago market, slaughter cows
steady to strong. One Choice
slaughter steer at 64.00, few Good
52.25-54.25, one at 59.00, Standard
45.00-50.25. Few Choice slaughter

For quotations of next week's prices
Call Collect 215-488-7617

After 2:00 P.M. Wednesday

Starting October 25
LEGHORN FOWL PRICE

10*
MEDIUM FOWL PRICE

11 ’/s*
* Farm Weight No Condenation Picked Up
** Full Trailer Load Lots

* * * Picked Up On Our Dolly Equipment
or

Coops If Necessary

GORDAN
STAR

livestock market and auction news

New Holland
Horse

NewHolland, Pa.
Monday, Oct. 18

Report suppliedby auction

BEEFALO
for SALE

-Semen in stock
-Vi, %, 7/8 animals

BEEFALO
N & J

4270
Quakerbridge Rd.

Princeton, r U 08540
609-896-0336

B-947
_

You've earned
your Wings*

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 23,1982—A7

Standard 45.25-48.50, Utility 42.50-
45.25. Yield Grade #1 slaughter
bulls 55.25-56.00; yield grade §2
42.50- Choice feeder steers
56.50- Good 54.50-56.50,
Medium 48.50-51.50; Good feeder
heifers 48.50-55.25, Medium 42.50-
48.50; Good feeder bulls 50.50-54.50,
Medium 45.50-50.50.

CALVES 333. Prime vealers
92.50- Choice 87.50-92.50, Good
77.50- Standard & Good 110-
130 lbs. 60.50-72.50,90-110 lbs. 52.50-
60.50, 70-90 lbs. 45.00-52.50, Utility
at 40.00. Farm calves, bolstein
bulls 90-130 lbs. 64.50-82.50;
holstein heifers 90-130 lbs. 72.50-
122.50.

HOGS 193. US No. 1-2 200-240 lbs.
barrows & gilts 58.25-59.10, No. 1-3
200-240 lbs. 57.50-58.25, No. 2-3 200
250 lbs. 56.50-57.75, No. 2-3 250-300
lbs. 53.50-55.50, No. 1-3 130-180 lbs.
50.50-53.50. US No. 1-3 400600 lbs.
sows 52.50-56.50. Boars 40.00-42.50,
light weights4s.so-48.00.

FEEDER PIGS 81. US No. 1-3 20
40 lbs. feeder pigs 20.50-40.50 per
head. No. 1-3 4060 lbs. 41.0053.00
per head.

SHEEP 18. Choice 95-120 lbs.
wooled slaughterlambs 46.50-50.00,
Good 85-95 lbs. 44.50-48.25, Utility
4060 lbs. 40.0042.50. Slaughter
ewes 23.0026.00.

GOATS 3.22.0031.00per head.

Reported receipts of 302 head of
horses,. mules, and ponies.
Market: lower.

Load of Pa. work horses 975.00
1175.00 singles, 1350.002250.00
pairs. ,

Local ; Better horses 525.00-
775.00; Driving horses 350.00-
1275.00; Riding horses 325.00-
475.00; Lightweight killers 300.00-
400.00; Heavyweightkillers 450.00-
510.00; Mare Ponies 30.00-75.00;
Colt Ponies 15.00-35.00; Geldings
30.00-75.00; Larger ponies 125.00-
200.00.

Madefor
comfort.

RedWlngs
Look For New Prices On A Week I Basis

Buyers of Leg orn Fow

SECHLER'S POULTRY INC.•Box Gf-Stratjostown, Pa. 4£559 —>

*

BOOKS
SHOE SERVICE
107 E. STATE ST.

QUARRYVILLE, PA
17566

717-786-2795
CLOSEDWEDNESDAYS


